REEEIVEB FEBM7, 5665%%\%1 & TRANS, COMM. ORI GINAL TG-000272

Tariff No. _5 » Revised Page No.

Company Name/Permit Number:G-37
Registered Trade Name: Nasiund Disppsal Service, Inc.

5% Revised Title Page

TariffNo, __ 5
Cancels

Tariff No. 4

| of
__CARROLL-NASLUND DISPOSAL, INC,
(Name of Solid Waste Collection Company)

_ NASLUND DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC___ _
(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company)
Certificate Number G- 37 :

' NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF

SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE
IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY" ’
(NOTE: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's certificate authority,
a map accurately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be attached to the tariff)

Official UTC requests for information
tregarding consumer questions and/or
complaints should be referred to the

Name of person issuing tariff JAMES NASLUND following company representative:

Mailing address of issuing agent: POBOX 418 _ Name: JAMES NASLUND

itle: PRES
City, Stare/Zip Code: ___ LEWISTON. YD §3501 Title: PRESIDENT
| Phone: (509) 758-5755__

. v E-Mail:
Tssued by: James H. Naslund | | | Fax®509) 7580288 - [T

Issue date:February 17, 2009 Effective date:April 3, 2009

(For Official Use Only)
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All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order ‘The pages in the tariff and/or any
supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of
this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page Number E::Iriz?gn LP-age Number gle‘*l;ri?il;n Page Number glel;ri:?;n
Title Page _ |STH T6]
Check sheet [6TH : 17
Ttem Index 17-A
Subject Index _ 18] &
Taxes Sheet - 18-A
1 ' 19
2 19-A
3 20
4 21
5 22
6| 23
7 24| SY¥N
8 - 25
9 25-A .
10 ' 26
11 26-A ’
12 26-B
13 27
14
15
Supplements in Bffect
—_— 6
Issued by: James H. Naslund
Issue date;February 17, 2009 \ ~ Effective date:April 3, 2009

(For Official Use Only)



RECERED FEBM7, BD6EWATUT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIBINAL TG-000272
TariffNo. 5___ | ~ b__RevisedPageNo. (€

Company Name/Permit Number: G-37
Registered Trade Name: Naslund Disposal Service, Inc.

Item 100 — Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item apply: , :

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste collection services (where noted)
for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,

 condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit; and/or

(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and

yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums
and apartment bujldings of less than ____ residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or
manager. -

Rates below apply in the following service area:
PORTIONS OF ASOTIN COUNTY AS CONTAINED IN OUR PERMIT

Number of |-
Numberof | : Units ar

Unlts or Type |Frequency off Garbage Recyele Yargwaste Type of |Fraquency of]  Garbage Recycle | Yardwaste
of Container Service |Sepice Rate|Service Rate|Service Rate| - | Conlalner Service |Senice Rate|Service Rate | Service Rate
Micra-minl ' ' '

Min! ¢an WG 9.75(A) |

Recycle only na n/a

1 CAN WG | 11.05(A)

64 GAL TOTE WG 18.27(N)

95 GAL TOTE WG 21.20(A)

64 GAL TOTE MG " 40.68(N)

84 GAL TOTE| EOWG 13.42(N)

Frequency of Service Codes: ~ WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG=Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly
. Recyeling; BOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling
List others used:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page
Note 2; Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page .,
Note: 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling credit/debit of §. applies.

Notes for this item are continued on next page.

Issued by: James H. Naglund

Issue dafc:February 17,2009 : - Effective date:April 3,2009 -
: (For Official Use Only) .




RECERED FEE™M7, é’é(?é%/&CSUT & TRANS. COMM. RRF GINAL TG-090272

‘TariffNo, 5____ $" “Revised Page No, 24/

Company Name/Permit Number:G-37
Registered Trade Name: Naslund Disposal Service, Inc.

Item 230 — Disposal Fees

: Chargés in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material vFees for djsposal
ASOTIN COUNTY LANDFILL $ 37.66 per TON (A) |

ASOTIN COUNTY LANDFILL $83766par TON(A) | |

per.
per
jusiy
per
per o
per |

per
per

per
per
per

per

per
per
per
per

per
per

State whether fees are 15er yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires,

appliances, asbestos, etc,) or special conditions at each specific dlsposal site. Attach additional sheets as
. necessary. ’

~ Issued by: James H. Naslund

Issue date:February 17, 2009 | o Effective date:April 3, 2009
_ (For Official Use Only)



RECERAED FEB™7, 2000WATUT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGTNAL TG-000272

TariffNo. 5

Company Name/Permit Number G-37
Registered Trade Name: Naslund Disposal Service, Inc.

L He Rcv1sed PageNo.2S

Item 240

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Container Service — Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Service Area: PORTIONS OF ASOTIN COUNTY AS CONTAINED IN THE PERMIT

. Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service o 112Yad 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6Yard | __ VYard
Monthly Rent, ifapplicable | $ 8.20 (A) | $10.55(A) | $ 17.59(A) | § 22.27(A) [$36.38(A) |§
First Pickup $ 12.43(A) | $15.30(A) | $18.22(A) | $26.51(A) [$29.30A) |$
Each Additional Pickup | $12.43(A) | $15.30(A) [ $18.22(A) | $26.51(A) |8$29.30(A) |$
Special Pickups $12.43(A) . | $15.30(A) | $18.22(A) | $26.51(A) |829.30(A) | §
Temporary Service

Initial Delivery $ $ $ $ $ $
Pjckup Rate I 3 $ 3 | $ $
Rent Per Calendar Day $ $ $ $ $ $
Rent Per Month $ $ $ $ $ $

Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as 1o less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless

local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be

charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a partlcular trip. No credit will
be given for partially filled containers.

. Note 2!

the same. Ifrent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Issued by: James H. Naslund

Issue date:February 17, 2009 Effective date:April 3, 2009

"~ (For Official Use Only)
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RECENED FEB. 17, 2008 WATUT. & TRANS. COMM. QRIGINAL TG-000272
TariffNo. 5____ o 2™ Revised Page No. 2L b

Company Name/Permit Number:G-37 -
Registered Trade Name: Naslund Disposal Service, Inc.

Item 250 — Container Service — Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material (Company-owned containet)
Rates stated per container, pet pick up

Service Area; PORTIONS OF ASOTIN AND GARFIELD COUNTIES AS CONTAINED IN OUR PERMIT

: Size or Type of Container :

Permanent Service 20__Yard | _25__VYard | 30__ Yard  Yad| __Yad| __ Yaud
Monthly Rent, if applicable $55.00 $ 55.00 $65.00A) |3 $ $

First Pickup $90.00(A) | $90.00(A) | $90.00(A) $ 5 3

Each Additional Pickup $75.00(A) | $75.00(A) | $105.00(A) 3 3 k)

Special Pickups $75.00(A) | $75.00(A) | $105.00(A) $ S $
Temporary Service :

Initial Delivery $65.00(A) | $65.00(A) | $70.00(A) |8 $ h

Pickup Rate $ $ $ 1% 18 8

Rent Per CalendarDay . [ $ $ - 3 $ 3 $

Rent Per Month L $ $ $ $ $

Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless
local government requites more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be
charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will
be given for partially filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be '
the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping. unlocking, unlatching, eté.)

 TARPING 10,00
UNLATCHING GATES 7.5

Issued by: James H. Naslund

Issue date;February 17, 2009 | ‘ Effective date:April 3, 2009
' (For Official Use Only)




